
 

 

ADDENDUM #1 
  

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid 
From: Diane Muench, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 

Bid: Magnesium Hydroxide 45% Solution, RFB #PUR1017-061 
Dated: October 19, 2017 

Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page) 
Date: October 24, 2017 

 
 
Please note the following specification changes/additions/clarifications relative to the above Request 
for Bid. 
 

1) Question: Can you provide the last bid tabulation? 
Answer: The current contract is with Garrison Minerals and the price for 2017 is $463 per dry 
ton.  The bid tabulation below is from 2012, which is the last time this product was bid. 

VENDORS 
Garrison 

Minerals, LLC 

Inland 
Environmental 

Resources 

Martin Marietta 
Magnesia 

Specialties, 
LLC 

Vendor Location Denver, CO Spokane, WA Baltimore, MD 

Line Item Description     
1 Price per dry ton $448.00 $490.00 $450.00

 
2) Question: Will you accept a 60% solution instead of the 45% solution? 

Answer: At this time, the Water Pollution Control Facility will only accept the 45% solution.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be 
acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Attachment B). The deadline for 
sealed bids is Thursday, November 2, 2017, before 3:00 pm CDT at the Office of the City Clerk, 101 
First Street SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401. 
 
 


